1 2	[Accept and Expend In-Kind Gift - Retroactive - Naloxone Distribution Project - Naloxone - Valued at \$73,800]		
3	Resolution retroactively authorizing the Police Department to accept and expend an in-		
4	kind gift of 984 units of Naloxone valued at \$73,800 through the Naloxone Distribution		
5	Project, which is funded by the Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services		
6	Administration and administered by the Department of Health Care Services.		
7			
8	WHEREAS, San Francisco Police Department (SFPD) applied for 984 units of		
9	Naloxone through the Naloxone Distribution Project (NDP), funded by the by the Substance		
10	Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration (SAMHSA) and administered by the		
11	Department of Health Care Services (DHCS) to combat opioid overdose-related deaths; and		
12	WHEREAS, The Naloxone Distribution Project (NDP) accepted our applications and		
13	approved shipment of 984 units of Naloxone valued at \$73,800; now, therefore, be it		
14	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors approves the in-kind gift valued at \$73,800		
15	and authorizes SFPD to retroactively accept the 984 units of Naloxone.		
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			

1	Recommended:	Approved: <u>/s/</u>
2		Mayor
3	<u>/s/</u>	
4	Department Head	Approved: <u>/s/</u>
5		Controller
6		
7		
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		



City and County of San Francisco

Tails

Resolution

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

File Number: 210360

Date Passed: July 27, 2021

Resolution retroactively authorizing the Police Department to accept and expend an in-kind gift of 984 units of Naloxone valued at \$73,800 through the Naloxone Distribution Project, which is funded by the Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration and administered by the Department of Health Care Services.

July 21, 2021 Budget and Finance Committee - RECOMMENDED

July 27, 2021 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Chan, Haney, Mandelman, Mar, Melgar, Peskin, Preston, Ronen, Safai, Stefani and Walton

File No. 210360

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on 7/27/2021 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

2

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

London N. Breed Mayor 8/4/21

Date Approved